OP \$40.00 039447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hale Fire Pump Company		06/06/1994	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hale Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 Spring Mill Avenue	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0394471	GODIVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)482-1048

 Phone:
 847-509-0250

 Email:
 clarson@hillfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross
Address Line 1: 1925 W Field Court

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GODIVA TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0782

900202778

Date:	09/22/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Articles of Amendment_Page_1#particles of Amendment_Page_2#particles of Amendment_Page_3#particles of Amendment_Page_4#particles of Amendment_Page_4#particles of Amendment_Page_4#particles	ge1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0783

5	SENT BY:C T SYSTEM/PITTSBURGH (16-6-94 : 1	:50PM	CT SYSTEM/PITTSBURG	iH→ C	F HARRISBURG:# 2/ 6
M	icrofilm Number		Filed with the Depart	ment of State	JIIN 06 1994
Er	ntity Number 151\ 8		Secretary of	the Commo	
			ACTING	e ciec Cottomo	awenta //
le	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 15 siring to amend its Articles, hereby states that:	9CB:(5-)	1915 (Rev 90)		
ŧ.	The name of the corporation is: Hale Fire Pump	lompaz	y		
2.	The (a) address of this corporation's current registered provider and the county of venue is (the Department is records of the Department):	office in creby i	i this Commonwealth or (buthorized to correct the fol	name of its clowing inform	commercial registered office
a)	700 Spring Mill Avenue Consholo:	ien Tky	Paramay Ivanja Stato	19428 24	Montgomery Councy
b)	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider				County
	For a corporation represented by a commercial registere corporation is located for vesue and official publication	office	provider, the county in (b)	shall be deem	•
١.	The statute by or under which it was incorporated is:_]	eonayly	unia Corporation Act of 18	74	
	The date of its incorporation is: July 11, 1917	-manuscananastare			
	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follo	ring):			
	X The amendment shall be effective upon filing th	so Arti	icles of Amendment in the	Department of	State.
	The smendment shall be effective on:	Date	<u> </u>	н	THE F
	(Check one of the following):				
	The amendment was adopted by the shareholders pu	suant (or members) to 15 Pa.C.S.	§ 1914(a) and	(b).
	X The amendment was adopted by the hoard of di	ectors (pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 19	014 (c).	
•	(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	ing):			
	X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set	orth in	full, is as follows:		
	Article I: Name. The name of the corporation is Hi	e Prod	ucts, Inc.		
		r		•	
	The amendment adopted by the corporation as set for	th in fe	dl in Exhibit A, attached to	areto and made	a part hereof,

JUN -6 24

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0784

SENT BY:C I STSTEMPTITISBURGH; 6-6-91; 3:51PM; CT STST	TEM/PTTTSBURGH CT HARRISBURG;# 3/ €
8. (Check if the amendment restates the Articles):	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede t to original Articles a	and all amendments thereto.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corpo ation has caused the authorized officer thereof this	ese Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly
1	Hale Fire Pump Company (Name of Corporation)
BY: T	Donald N. Boyce
	B: Chairman and C.R.O.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0785

HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY, INC. UNANIMOUS WRIT 'EN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS

The undersigned, being al of the directors of HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby consent in accordance with Section 1727(b) of the l ennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, to the adoption of the followin; resolutions and direct that such resolutions be filed with the Secretary of the Corporation:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has determined that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation should | e amended so as to change the name of the Corporation to Hale Products, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, amended by changing the Articles thereof numbered "I" so as to read in full as follows:

Article I: Name. The nar e of the corporation is Hale Products, Inc.

FURTHER RESOLVED, 1 at the proper officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized directed and empowered to execute Articles of Amendment and to file suc a Articles with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and to do; Il things necessary or desirable in order to implement the foregoing re olution.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0786

IN WITNESS WHEREO, the undersigned have executed this Unanimous Consent of Directors this 26th day of May, 1994.

Donald N. Boyce

Director, Chairman of the Board

Wayne Savatovic

Director

Wade Roberts

Director

Jerry Derck

Director

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0787